
 
 
 
 

Tuition & Fee Schedule 
2025 – 2026 Academic Year 

Effective August 1, 2024 
 

 
Tuition Cost Per 

     Undergraduate (UG)   

          Full Time (12-19 credit hours) $23,045 Semester 

          Part Time (1-11 credit hours) $1,920 Credit Hour 

          Overload Hours (20 – 22 credit hours) $1,920 Credit Hour 

          Summer School Tuition $560 Credit Hour 

          Course Audit $1,920 Course 
   

     Graduate (GR) & Professional Students   

          Non-Traditional $450 Credit Hour 

          Non-Traditional Course Audit $200 Credit Hour 

          Master of Arts in Education $500 Credit Hour 

          Master of Science in Analytics $850 Credit Hour 

          Master of Arts in Sport Administration $700 Credit Hour 

          Nursing Teaching Certificate (Post-Master’s) $650 Credit Hour 
   
Housing Cost Per 

     Residence Hall – Double $3,102 Semester 

     Residence Hall – Single $3,633 Semester 

     Residence Hall – Super Single $4,580 Semester 

     Sprecher/Keller Hall $4,580 Semester 

     Houses (Witten’Burbs) $4,580 Semester 
   
Meals Cost Per 

     Carte Blanche & $100 Bonus Dollars $3,134 Semester 

     200 Flex Meal & $100 Bonus Dollars $2,500 Semester 

     100 Flex Meal & $200 Bonus Dollars * $1,915 Semester 

     50 Flex Meal & $200 Bonus Dollars * $1,225 Semester 
     30 Flex Meal & $400 Bonus Dollar*                                                           $1,225     Semester 
  * Available to Burbs residents, Greek Housing and Commuter students only. 
   
Fees Cost Per 

     Student Activity Fee – UG Traditional $129 Semester 

     Technology Fee – UG Traditional $281 Semester 



 
 
 
 

Tuition & Fee Schedule 
2025 – 2026 Academic Year 

Effective August 1, 2024 
 

   

Fees, Cont’d Cost Per 

    Health Services Fee $77 Semester 

     Master of Education – Institute Course $200 Credit Hour 

     Registration & Support Fee – Non-traditional Student $60 Semester 

     Nursing Program Fee $200 One-Time Fee 

     Nursing Lab Fee $325 Course 

     Lab Fee $20 - $150 Course 

   

Miscellaneous Cost Per 

     Applied Music Fee $425 Credit Hour 

     Credit by Exam $1,920 Course 

     Enrollment/Admissions Deposit $500  

     High School Scholar Tuition $180* Credit Hour 

     International Student Health Insurance $850 Year (estimated) 

     Late Payment Fee $100 Late Payment 

     Lifelong Learning (up to 19 credits, audit-only) $200 Semester 

     Private Parking (includes vehicle registration) $250 Year 

     Returned Check Fee $50 Check 

     Student Abroad Fee $200 Trip 

     Transcript Fee $9 Transcript 

     Vehicle Registration Fee $125 Year 

   
 
 
 
*Subject to change based Ohio CCP Tuition Rates   


